“Operation Period” means the period commencing from Appointed Date and ending on 
the Transfer Date; 

“PHT” or “Peak Hour Traffic” means the number arrived at by dividing the total 
number of passengers who used the Railway Station in a Peak Hour on every  day  
during  the  immediately  preceding Accounting Year  by  365  (three hundred and sixty 
five); 

“Panel  of  Chartered Accountants”  shall  have  the  meaning  as  set  forth  in Clause 
8.12.2; 

“Parcel Facilities” shall mean buildings, structures and equipment, as the case may be, for 
handling of incoming and outgoing parcel, including short-term warehousing thereof;